earth from the wood at the ends of the trusses. 
The neglect of this precaution has caused a rapid 
decay of the ends of chords. Estimated expense 
for this purpose five hundred (500) dollars. To­
tal expense estimated for repairs of Bronx River 
Bridges of the part of City of New York, six 
thousand three hundred and fifty (6,350) dollars. 
All the bridges on the Bronx, excepting the iron- 
truss bridge at West Farms, should be replaced by 
permanent iron-truss bridges with iron flow- 
teams and well-built stone abutments. This time 
is a very favorable for such a renewal, from the